
FEATURES
•	 Secure design prevents unauthorized and inadvertent moves, 	
	 adds, or changes
•	 Simplex SC/APC patch cord plugs into industry-standard 
	 SC adapters
•	 Available in four colors (white, red, yellow, and black) to 		
	 segregate and secure the network 			 
•	 Extraction tools (sold separately) allow for easy removal
•	 Port protection plugs (sold separately) are used to lock out 
	 ports from unauthorized access or tampering

DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS
•	 Extraction tool is color matched to the connector color
•	 Zirconia ceramic ferrules
•	 Standard 3mm round cable jacket 
•	 A-A polarity

PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions:	 See page two

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
USA

WARRANTY INFORMATION
For a copy of Leviton product warranties, visit 
www.leviton.com/warranty.

APPLICATION
Secure SC/APC simplex fiber optic patch cords are used 
to connect structured cabling and network equipment. 
The secure feature provides an added layer of protection 
at the physical layer, reducing network interruptions and 
locking down ports reserved for dedicated or restricted 
use. The design prevents removal of the connector by 
hand, and can only be removed with a matching colored 
extraction tool. Four colors are available to segregate 
channels and assist in network management for moves, 
adds, and changes. The SC/APC is ideal for FTTX 
networks, enterprise GPON networks, and government 
or military networks.
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SPECIFICATION
Secure SC/APC simplex fiber optic patch cords shall 
mate with industry-standard adapters and connectors. 
The secure connector cannot be removed by hand, and 
an extraction tool shall be used for removal. Insertion 
loss performance shall be less than 0.25dB maximum 
for single mode with return loss ≥ -55dB. Patch cords 
shall be in compliance with ANSI/TIA-568-C.
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ELECTRONIC FILES
For CAD files, typical specs, or technical drawings (.DXF, .DWG), visit www.leviton.com.
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PART NUMBERS

Description Part No.

Secure SC/APC Patch Cord, plenum, OS2, white tab AWSPP-Mxx

Secure SC/APC Patch Cord, plenum, OS2, yellow tab AYSPP-Mxx

Secure SC/APC Patch Cord, plenum, OS2, red tab ARSPP-Mxx

Secure SC/APC Patch Cord, plenum, OS2, black tab AESPP-Mxx

SC/APC Port Blocker, white PPRTN-WSC

SC/APC Port Blocker, yellow PPRTN-YSC

SC/APC Port Blocker, red PPRTN-RSC

SC/APC Port Blocker, black PPRTN-BSC

SC/APC Extraction Tool, white ETRTN-WSC

SC/APC Extraction Tool, yellow ETRTN-YSC

SC/APC Extraction Tool, red ETRTN-RSC

SC/APC Extraction Tool, black ETRTN-BSC

xx = patch cord length in meters

END 1

FC OPTION

ST OPTION

MU OPTION

PART CONFIGURATION TABLE
NOTES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

8.

END 2

SEE PART CONFIGURATION TABLE FOR PRODUCT PART NUMBER INFORMATION.1.

CABLE ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE COILED AND PLACED INTO A CLEAR/TRANSPARENT 2.
POLYBAG.POLYBAG SIZE IS AT VENDORS DISCRETION. 

LABEL EACH POLYBAG WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:3.

LEVITON PART NUMBER
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
BATCH CODE
COO USA

PLACE POLYBAGGED CABLES INTO A BULK PACK CARTON.  CARTON SIZE AND QUANTITY OF4.
CONTAINED CABLES TO BE AT VENDOR'S DISCRETION.  CARTON WEIGHT IS NOT
TO EXCEED13.6Kg (30Lbs). LABELING ON OUTSIDE OF CARTON TO INCLUDE CABLE 
PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY.

CABLE ASSEMBLIES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE LATEST VERSION OF THE TIA/EIA-568-C.3 5.
STANDARDS.VENDOR SHALL SUPPLY A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE OF THE TIA/EIA-568-C.3 
STANDARD TO LEVITON UPON REQUEST.

PART/MATERIAL SHALL VERIFIABLY COMPLY WITH THE MOST CURRENT6.
VERSION OF THE DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
AND OF THE COUNCIL OF 08 JUNE 2011 ON THE RESTRICTION OF THE USE OF CERTAIN
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES IN ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (RoHS RECAST).

NO VENDOR'S LOGO'S OR NAMES ARE TO APPEAR ON FOCA CABLES 7.
OR CONNECTOR COMPONENTS.

"PATENT PENDING" MARKINGS ARE ALLOWED ON PACKAGING.

SECURE SC/APC OPTION
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UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING.

ALL PRINTED COPIES

A

SIMPLEX LC/ LC APC 

SECURE SC/APC OPTION

OPTION

SIMPLEX SC/ SC APC 
OPTION

CABLE TYPE HOUSING COLOR CABLE RATING END 1 END 2 LENGTH
9XX ‐ X X X K X ‐ X X X

A = APC Polish Single‐
mode; OS2

W = White
Z = Simplex Plenum‐Rated, 
3.0mm Standard Boot          
(A/A POLARITY)

W = Secure SC APC W= Secure SC APC END 1:

R = Red
L = LC UPC 
(Simplex)

SECURE  SC APC GREEN = G

E = Black
C = SC UPC 
(Simplex)

Example:  8 feet = 008
END 2:

Y = Yellow
D = LC APC 
(Simplex)

GREEN = G

E = SC APC 
(Simplex)

YELLOW = A

U = MU (Simplex)
Example: 4 meters = M04

T = ST

F = FC

Part Number Example: 900‐AWZWW‐M01; APC Polish Single‐mode OS2 Fiber Patch Cord, White Housing, Simplex Plenum‐Rated, 3.0mm 
Standard Boot (A/A Polarity), Secure SC APC to Secure SC APC, 1 meter length

LEVITON PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION

For feet  enter length as 3 
characters

For meters  enter M then the 
length as 2 characters

SECURE  SC APC, SC APC,LC 
APC

Boot Colors:

SC UPC,LC UPC, MU, FC, ST 
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PORT BLOCKER ASSEMBLED

PORT BLOCKER BUTTON -
COLOUR WILL MATCH 
ANTI SNAG CLIP

ANTI SNAG CLIP - FOR
KEYWAY IDENTIFICATION
COLOUR SEE TABLE

SECURE SC HOUSING - 
FOR COLOUR SEE TABLE

Secure SC/APC Patch Cord

SC/APC Extraction Tool SC/APC Port Blocker
[mm]


